
The Automated ScoreBook
Oregon State Game Results (as of Sep 06, 2013)

All games

Date Opponent Score Overall Conference Time Attend

Aug 28, 2003 SACRAMENTO STATE W 40-7 1-0 0-0 3:32 35614

Sept 5, 2003 at Fresno State  L 14-16 1-1 0-0 35553

Sep 13, 2003 NEW MEXICO STATE W 28-16 2-1 0-0 2:58 35831

Sep 20, 2003 BOISE STATE W 26-24 3-1 0-0 3:33 35963

**Sep 27, 2003 ARIZONA STATE W 45-17 4-1 1-0 3:40 36122

*Oct 04, 2003 at California W 35-21 5-1 2-0 3:17 39150

**Oct 18, 2003 WASHINGTON  L 17-38 5-2 2-1 3:45 37034

*Oct 25, 2003 at #6 Washington State  L 30-36 5-3 2-2 3:55 35117

*Nov 01, 2003 ARIZONA W 52-23 6-3 3-2 3:40 36178

*Nov 15, 2003 STANFORD W 43-3 7-3 4-2 3:45 36251

*Nov 22, 2003 at Oregon  L 20-34 7-4 4-3 3:10 58102

*Dec 06, 2003 at #2 USC Trojans  L 28-52 7-5 4-4 3:36 73864

Dec 24, 2003 vs New Mexico W 55-14 8-5 4-4 3:42 25437
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Oregon State Overall Team Statistics (as of Sep 06, 2013)

All games

Team Statistics OSU OPP
SCORING 433 301
  Points Per Game 33.3 23.2
FIRST DOWNS 308 213
  R u s h i n g 98 66
  P a s s i n g 178 102
  P e n a l t y 32 45
RUSHING YARDAGE 1754 1097
  Yards gained rushing 2255 1616
  Yards lost rushing 501 519
  Rushing Attempts 526 447
  Average Per Rush 3.3 2.5
  Average Per Game 134.9 84.4
  TDs Rushing 25 11
PASSING YARDAGE 4265 2656
  C o m p - A t t - I n t 274-534-25 206-467-20
  Average Per Pass 8.0 5.7
  Average Per Catch 15.6 12.9
  Average Per Game 328.1 204.3
  TDs Passing 25 22
TOTAL OFFENSE 6019 3753
  Total Plays 1060 914
  Average Per Play 5.7 4.1
  Average Per Game 463.0 288.7
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 41-648 66-1351
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 46-240 32-327
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 20-196 25-413
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 15.8 20.5
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 5.2 10.2
INT RETURN AVERAGE 9.8 16.5
FUMBLES-LOST 25-13 25-10
PENALTIES-Yards 145-1433 107-989
  Average Per Game 110.2 76.1
PUNTS-Yards 74-2953 89-3431
  Average Per Punt 39.9 38.6
  Net punt average 32.2 35.2
KICKOFFS-Yards 85-4969 64-3808
  Average Per Kick 58.5 59.5
  Net kick average 42.6 49.4
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  3 1 : 5 3  2 8 : 0 3
3RD-DOWN Conversions 89/220 65/216
  3rd-Down Pct 40% 30%
4TH-DOWN Conversions 7/18 8/28
  4th-Down Pct 39% 29%
SACKS BY-Yards 33-228 33-211
MISC YARDS 0 0
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 53 38
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 19-24 11-19
ON-SIDE KICKS 0-0 0-0
RED-ZONE SCORES (51-59) 86% (31-44) 70%
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS (38-59) 64% (23-44) 52%
PAT-ATTEMPTS (52-53) 98% (36-37) 97%
ATTENDANCE 252993 241786
  Games/Avg Per Game 7/36142 5/48357
  Neutral Site Games 1/25437

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Oregon State 107 158 85 83 0 433
Opponents 72 69 73 87 0 301
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Oregon State Overall Individual Statistics (as of Sep 06, 2013)

All games

Rushing gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Jackson, Steven 13 350 1670 125 1545 4.4 19 66 118.8

Wright, Dwight 13 89 378 28 350 3.9 2 29 26.9

Cole, Ryan 13 15 82 0 82 5.5 0 28 6.3

Newson, James 12 1 5 0 5 5.0 0 5 0.4

Rothenfluh, A.  6 3 11 8 3 1.0 0 3 0.5

Tobey, Carl 13 2 0 15 -15 -7.5 0 0 -1.2

Farley, Kenny 12 3 9 30 -21 -7.0 0 9 -1.8

Team  8 6 0 70 -70 -11.7 0 0 -8.8

Anderson, Derek 13 57 100 225 -125 -2.2 4 16 -9.6

Total 13 526 2255 501 1754 3.3 25 66 134.9

Opponents 13 447 1616 519 1097 2.5 11 47 84.4

Passing gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Anderson, Derek 13 124.13 261-510-24 51.2 4058 24 90 312.2

Rothenfluh, A.  6 150.00 12-20-0 60.0 175 1 41 29.2

Newson, James 12 184.40 1-2-0 50.0 32 0 32 2.7

Team  8 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Charles, Colt  2 -200.00 0-1-1 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Total 13 124.49 274-534-25 51.3 4265 25 90 328.1

Opponents 13 98.87 206-467-20 44.1 2656 22 87 204.3

Receiving gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Newson, James 12 81 1306 16.1 3 53 108.8

Euhus, Tim 13 49 645 13.2 7 45 49.6

Hass, Mike 13 44 1013 23.0 7 90 77.9

Jackson, Steven 13 44 470 10.7 3 66 36.2

Farley, Kenny 12 13 251 19.3 1 61 20.9

Newton, Joe 13 13 155 11.9 1 40 11.9

Gillett, George 12 8 168 21.0 1 49 14.0

Clasen, Cole 13 6 93 15.5 0 23 7.2

Loney, Pat 12 6 57 9.5 1 17 4.8

Hawkins, Josh 13 4 62 15.5 1 20 4.8

Wright, Dwight 13 3 27 9.0 0 10 2.1

Cole, Ryan 13 2 13 6.5 0 7 1.0

Haines, Dan  7 1 5 5.0 0 5 0.7

Total 13 274 4265 15.6 25 90 328.1

Opponents 13 206 2656 12.9 22 87 204.3

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg

Clasen, Cole 42 211 5.0 0 42

Williams, Aric 2 10 5.0 0 6

Team 1 0 0.0 0 0

Farley, Kenny 1 18 18.0 0 18

Christensen, K. 0 1 0.0 1 1

Total 46 240 5.2 1 42

Opponents 32 327 10.2 2 86

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg

Browner, B. 6 74 12.3 1 31

Meeuwsen, Mitch 6 89 14.8 1 45

Williams, Aric 4 1 0.2 0 1

Seigler, R. 3 32 10.7 0 30

Piscitelli, S. 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 20 196 9.8 2 45

Opponents 25 413 16.5 2 72

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg

Wright, Dwight 14 216 15.4 0 25

Catanese, B. 9 179 19.9 0 26

Whiten, Harvey 4 82 20.5 0 39

Williams, Aric 3 29 9.7 0 16

Hawkins, Josh 3 65 21.7 0 27

Gillett, George 2 18 9.0 0 15

Loney, Pat 2 5 2.5 0 3

Meeuwsen, Mitch 1 17 17.0 0 17

Euhus, Tim 1 3 3.0 0 3

Cole, Ryan 1 20 20.0 0 20

Clasen, Cole 1 14 14.0 0 14

Total 41 648 15.8 0 39

Opponents 66 1351 20.5 0 53

Fumble Returns no. yds avg td lg

Seigler, R. 1 4 4.0 0 4

Bray, Trent 1 0 0.0 0 0

Lowe, Jason 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 3 4 1.3 0 4

Opponents 5 95 19.0 1 39
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Oregon State Overall Individual Statistics (as of Sep 06, 2013)

All games

PAT

Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts

Jackson, Steven 22 - - - - - - - 132

Yliniemi, Kirk - 19-23 46-47 - - - - - 103

Euhus, Tim 7 - - - - - - - 42

Hass, Mike 7 - - - - - - - 42

Anderson, Derek 4 - - - - - - - 24

Newson, James 3 - - - - - - - 18

Wright, Dwight 2 - - - - - - - 12

Hawkins, Josh 1 - - - - - - - 6

Browner, B. 1 - - - - - - - 6

Gillett, George 1 - - - - - - - 6

Loney, Pat 1 - - - - - - - 6

Christensen, K. 1 - - - - - - - 6

Newton, Joe 1 - - - - - - - 6

Meeuwsen, Mitch 1 - - - - - - - 6

Farley, Kenny 1 - - - - - - - 6

Dailey, John - 0-1 5-5 - - - - - 5

Team - - - - - - - 2 4

Lowe, Jason - - - - - - - 1 2

Wismer, Brent - - 1-1 - - - - - 1

Williams, Aric - - - - - - - - 0

Total 53 19-24 52-53 - - - - 3 433

Opponents 38 11-19 36-37 - - 0-1 - 2 301

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g

Anderson, Derek 13 567 -125 4058 3933 302.5

Jackson, Steven 13 350 1545 0 1545 118.8

Wright, Dwight 13 89 350 0 350 26.9

Rothenfluh, A. 6 23 3 175 178 29.7

Cole, Ryan 13 15 82 0 82 6.3

Newson, James 12 3 5 32 37 3.1

Tobey, Carl 13 2 -15 0 -15 -1.2

Farley, Kenny 12 3 -21 0 -21 -1.8

Team 8 7 -70 0 -70 -8.8

Total 13 1060 1754 4265 6019 463.0

Opponents 13 914 1097 2656 3753 288.7

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk

Yliniemi, Kirk 19-23 82.6 0-0 7-7 8-9 1-3 3-4 54 2

Dailey, John 0-1 0.0 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0

FG Sequence Oregon State Opponents

Sacramento State (39),(33) 41,22

Fresno State - 46,(20),(28),(47)

New Mexico State 38 45,(53)

Boise State (51),(25),(33),43,(37) 50,(44),35

Arizona State (29) (34)

California - -

Washington 48,(39) 48,(43)

Washington State (51),(35),(41),(35) -

Arizona (54) -

Stanford (28),(27) (36)

Oregon (29),(28) 53,(18),(22)

USC Trojans 38,53 (29)

New Mexico (21),(31) -

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk

Tobey, Carl 71 2885 40.6 66 12 13 16 10 0

Millar, John 2 68 34.0 41 0 0 0 0 0

Team 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Total 74 2953 39.9 66 12 13 16 10 1

Opponents 89 3431 38.6 68 3 16 27 13 2

Kickoffs no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln

Yliniemi, Kirk 70 4100 58.6 0 0

Dailey, John 13 772 59.4 0 0

Tobey, Carl 2 97 48.5 0 0

Total 85 4969 58.5 0 0 20.5 42.6 22

Opponents 64 3808 59.5 0 0 15.8 49.4 15
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Oregon State Overall Individual Statistics (as of Sep 06, 2013)

All games

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g

Jackson, Steven 13 1545 470 0 0 0 2015 155.0

Newson, James 12 5 1306 0 0 0 1311 109.2

Hass, Mike 13 0 1013 0 0 0 1013 77.9

Euhus, Tim 13 0 645 0 3 0 648 49.8

Wright, Dwight 13 350 27 0 216 0 593 45.6

Clasen, Cole 13 0 93 211 14 0 318 24.5

Farley, Kenny 12 -21 251 18 0 0 248 20.7

Gillett, George 12 0 168 0 18 0 186 15.5

Catanese, B. 12 0 0 0 179 0 179 14.9

Newton, Joe 13 0 155 0 0 0 155 11.9

Hawkins, Josh 13 0 62 0 65 0 127 9.8

Cole, Ryan 13 82 13 0 20 0 115 8.8

Meeuwsen, Mitc 13 0 0 0 17 89 106 8.2

Whiten, Harvey 12 0 0 0 82 0 82 6.8

Browner, B. 12 0 0 0 0 74 74 6.2

Loney, Pat 12 0 57 0 5 0 62 5.2

Williams, Aric 13 0 0 10 29 1 40 3.1

Seigler, R. 13 0 0 0 0 32 32 2.5

Haines, Dan 7 0 5 0 0 0 5 0.7

Rothenfluh, A. 6 3 0 0 0 0 3 0.5

Christensen, K. 13 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.1

Tobey, Carl 13 -15 0 0 0 0 -15 -1.2

Team 8 -70 0 0 0 0 -70 -8.8

Anderson, Derek 13 -125 0 0 0 0 -125 -9.6

Total 13 1754 4265 240 648 196 7103 546.4

Opponents 13 1097 2656 327 1351 413 5844 449.5
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Oregon State Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Sep 06, 2013)

All games

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

# Defensive Leaders gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

51 Seigler, R. 13 63 29 92 17.5-65 2.5-23 3-32 5 6 2-4 . . .

44 Bray, Trent 13 51 25 76 12.5-34 3.5-21 . . 2 1-0 2 . .

7 Turner, L. 13 50 19 69 6.0-17 . . 8 . . 1 . .

5 Meeuwsen, Mitch 13 39 13 52 1.5-5 . 6-89 4 . 1-0 . . .

98 Edwards, Dwan 13 29 22 51 8.5-32 3.0-22 . 1 6 2-0 . . .

40 Pollard, J. 12 34 16 50 5.5-12 2.0-5 . 3 . . 2 . .

90 Swancutt, Bill 13 36 9 45 17.5-84 11.0-73 . 2 11 . 3 2 .

39 Browner, B. 12 37 6 43 3.0-9 . 6-74 6 . . 2 . .

8 Williams, Aric 13 32 7 39 . . 4-1 12 . . . . .

21 Scott, Chaz 11 17 11 28 3.0-24 1.5-19 . 3 . 1-0 . . .

47 Jean-Baptiste 13 14 12 26 5.0-16 1.5-10 . 1 4 . 1 . .

0F Whiten, Harvey 12 14 11 25 2.5-4 . . . . . . . .

50 Lacey, Seth 7 17 7 24 2.0-13 1.0-7 . . . 1-0 . . .

97 Siegert, Ben 13 11 4 15 4.0-17 2.0-10 . . 2 . . . .

33 Cole, Ryan 13 10 4 14 . . . . . . . 1 .

0B Coote, D.J. 13 9 5 14 2.0-5 . . 2 . . . . .

4 Lowe, Jason 7 11 2 13 2.0-12 . . . . 1-0 . . 1

41 Davidson, Kevin 11 6 7 13 0.5-1 . . . . . 1 . .

96 Scales, Brandon 13 6 6 12 2.0-11 1.0-9 . 1 3 . . . .

31 Catanese, B. 12 9 2 11 . . . . . . . . .

59 Rothwell, Dan 11 10 1 11 3.5-17 2.0-14 . . 1 1-0 . . .

27 Lemma, Joe 13 7 4 11 . . . . . . . . .

22 Christensen, K. 13 7 2 9 . . . . . . . . .

92 Smith, Alvin 13 6 2 8 1.5-6 1.0-6 . . 2 . . . .

95 Anderson, S.H. 10 5 2 7 3.5-8 . . . . . . . .

24 Piscitelli, S. 13 5 1 6 . . 1-0 1 . . . . .

28 Hass, Mike 13 6 . 6 . . . . . . . . .

85 Weldon, Jeremy 7 4 1 5 . . . . . . . . .

2 Newson, James 12 5 . 5 . . . . . . . . .

23 Jackson, Jamaal 6 4 . 4 . . . . . . . . .

57 Phelps, Kelly 6 3 1 4 . . . . . . . . .

46 Yliniemi, Kirk 12 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .

93 Hall, Derek 7 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .

TM Team 8 3 . 3 2.0-10 . . . . . 1 . 2

94 Scott, Chris 6 2 . 2 1.0-9 1.0-9 . . . . . . .

84 Euhus, Tim 13 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .

9 Clasen, Cole 13 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .

1 Farley, Kenny 12 2 . 2 . . . . . . . 1 .

29 Wright, Dwight 13 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

54 Bruns, Darrick 4 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

48 Tobey, Carl 13 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

3 Hawkins, Josh 13 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

20 Buck, Dallas 5 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

68 Pratt, Jake 3 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

Total 13 576 235 811 106-413 33-228 20-196 49 37 10-4 13 4 3

Opponents 13 617 375 992 104-391 33-211 25-413 53 19 13-95 14 3 2
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Oregon State Combined Team Statistics (as of Sep 06, 2013)

All games

Date Opponent Score Att.
Aug 28, 2003 SACRAMENTO STATE W 40-7 35614
Sept 5, 2003 at Fresno State  L 14-16 35553
Sep 13, 2003 NEW MEXICO STATE W 28-16 35831
Sep 20, 2003 BOISE STATE W 26-24 35963

** Sep 27, 2003 ARIZONA STATE W 45-17 36122
* Oct 04, 2003 at California W 35-21 39150
** Oct 18, 2003 WASHINGTON  L 17-38 37034
* Oct 25, 2003 at #6 Washington State  L 30-36 35117
* Nov 01, 2003 ARIZONA W 52-23 36178
* Nov 15, 2003 STANFORD W 43-3 36251
* Nov 22, 2003 at Oregon  L 20-34 58102
* Dec 06, 2003 at #2 USC Trojans  L 28-52 73864

Dec 24, 2003 vs New Mexico W 55-14 25437

Rushing gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g
Jackson, Steven 13 350 1670 125 1545 4.4 19 66 118.8
Wright, Dwight 13 89 378 28 350 3.9 2 29 26.9
Cole, Ryan 13 15 82 0 82 5.5 0 28 6.3
Newson, James 12 1 5 0 5 5.0 0 5 0.4
Rothenfluh, A.  6 3 11 8 3 1.0 0 3 0.5
Tobey, Carl 13 2 0 15 -15 -7.5 0 0 -1.2
Farley, Kenny 12 3 9 30 -21 -7.0 0 9 -1.8
Team  8 6 0 70 -70 -11.7 0 0 -8.8
Anderson, Derek 13 57 100 225 -125 -2.2 4 16 -9.6
Total 13 526 2255 501 1754 3.3 25 66 134.9
Opponents 13 447 1616 519 1097 2.5 11 47 84.4

Passing gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g
Anderson, Derek 13 124.13 261-510-24 51.2 4058 24 90 312.2
Rothenfluh, A.  6 150.00 12-20-0 60.0 175 1 41 29.2
Newson, James 12 184.40 1-2-0 50.0 32 0 32 2.7
Team  8 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
Charles, Colt  2 -200.00 0-1-1 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 13 124.49 274-534-25 51.3 4265 25 90 328.1
Opponents 13 98.87 206-467-20 44.1 2656 22 87 204.3

Receiving gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g
Newson, James 12 81 1306 16.1 3 53 108.8
Euhus, Tim 13 49 645 13.2 7 45 49.6
Hass, Mike 13 44 1013 23.0 7 90 77.9
Jackson, Steven 13 44 470 10.7 3 66 36.2
Farley, Kenny 12 13 251 19.3 1 61 20.9
Newton, Joe 13 13 155 11.9 1 40 11.9
Gillett, George 12 8 168 21.0 1 49 14.0
Clasen, Cole 13 6 93 15.5 0 23 7.2
Loney, Pat 12 6 57 9.5 1 17 4.8
Hawkins, Josh 13 4 62 15.5 1 20 4.8
Wright, Dwight 13 3 27 9.0 0 10 2.1
Cole, Ryan 13 2 13 6.5 0 7 1.0
Haines, Dan  7 1 5 5.0 0 5 0.7
Total 13 274 4265 15.6 25 90 328.1
Opponents 13 206 2656 12.9 22 87 204.3

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Yliniemi, Kirk 19-23 82.6 0-0 7-7 8-9 1-3 3-4 54 2
Dailey, John 0-1 0.0 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0

PAT
Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Jackson, Steven 22 - - - - - - - 132
Yliniemi, Kirk - 19-23 46-47 - - - - - 103
Euhus, Tim 7 - - - - - - - 42
Hass, Mike 7 - - - - - - - 42
Anderson, Derek 4 - - - - - - - 24
Newson, James 3 - - - - - - - 18
Wright, Dwight 2 - - - - - - - 12
Browner, B. 1 - - - - - - - 6
Hawkins, Josh 1 - - - - - - - 6
Meeuwsen, Mitch 1 - - - - - - - 6
Loney, Pat 1 - - - - - - - 6
Gillett, George 1 - - - - - - - 6
Christensen, K. 1 - - - - - - - 6
Farley, Kenny 1 - - - - - - - 6
Newton, Joe 1 - - - - - - - 6
Dailey, John - 0-1 5-5 - - - - - 5
Team - - - - - - - 2 4
Lowe, Jason - - - - - - - 1 2
Wismer, Brent - - 1-1 - - - - - 1
Williams, Aric - - - - - - - - 0

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral
All games 8-5 6-1 1-4 1-0
Conference 4-4 3-1 1-3 0-0
Non-Conference 4-1 3-0 0-1 1-0

Team Statistics OSU OPP
FIRST DOWNS 308 213
  R u s h i n g 98 66
  P a s s i n g 178 102
  P e n a l t y 32 45
RUSHING YARDAGE 1754 1097
  Rushing Attempts 526 447
  Average Per Rush 3.3 2.5
  Average Per Game 134.9 84.4
  TDs Rushing 25 11
PASSING YARDAGE 4265 2656
  C o m p - A t t - I n t 274-534-25 206-467-20
  Average Per Pass 8.0 5.7
  Average Per Catch 15.6 12.9
  Average Per Game 328.1 204.3
  TDs Passing 25 22
TOTAL OFFENSE 6019 3753
  Average Per Play 5.7 4.1
  Average Per Game 463.0 288.7
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 41-648 66-1351
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 46-240 32-327
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 20-196 25-413
FUMBLES-LOST 25-13 25-10
PENALTIES-Yards 145-1433 107-989
PUNTS-AVG 74-39.9 89-38.6
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  3 1 : 5 3  2 8 : 0 3
3RD-DOWN Conversions 89/220 65/216
4TH-DOWN Conversions 7/18 8/28

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg
Browner, B. 6 74 12.3 1 31
Meeuwsen, Mitch 6 89 14.8 1 45
Williams, Aric 4 1 0.2 0 1
Seigler, R. 3 32 10.7 0 30
Piscitelli, S. 1 0 0.0 0 0

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Tobey, Carl 71 2885 40.6 66 12 13 16 10 0
Millar, John 2 68 34.0 41 0 0 0 0 0
Team 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg
Clasen, Cole 42 211 5.0 0 42
Williams, Aric 2 10 5.0 0 6
Team 1 0 0.0 0 0
Farley, Kenny 1 18 18.0 0 18
Christensen, K. 0 1 0.0 1 1
Total 46 240 5.2 1 42
Opponents 32 327 10.2 2 86

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg
Wright, Dwight 14 216 15.4 0 25
Catanese, B. 9 179 19.9 0 26
Whiten, Harvey 4 82 20.5 0 39
Hawkins, Josh 3 65 21.7 0 27
Williams, Aric 3 29 9.7 0 16
Loney, Pat 2 5 2.5 0 3
Gillett, George 2 18 9.0 0 15
Cole, Ryan 1 20 20.0 0 20
Meeuwsen, Mitch 1 17 17.0 0 17
Clasen, Cole 1 14 14.0 0 14
Euhus, Tim 1 3 3.0 0 3
Total 41 648 15.8 0 39
Opponents 66 1351 20.5 0 53

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Jackson, Steven 13 1545 470 0 0 0 2015 155.0
Newson, James 12 5 1306 0 0 0 1311 109.2
Hass, Mike 13 0 1013 0 0 0 1013 77.9
Euhus, Tim 13 0 645 0 3 0 648 49.8
Wright, Dwight 13 350 27 0 216 0 593 45.6
Total 13 1754 4265 240 648 196 7103 546.4
Opponents 13 1097 2656 327 1351 413 5844 449.5

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g
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